Texas Safe Schools Week Resolution

WHEREAS, Texas Safe Schools Week is held in conjunction with America's Safe Schools Week; and

WHEREAS, all schools make substantial contributions to the future of America and to the development of our nation's young people as knowledgeable, responsible and productive citizens; and

WHEREAS, excellence in education is dependent on safe and secure school settings; and

WHEREAS, it is the responsibility of all citizens to create meaningful learning experiences for young people by ensuring fair and effective discipline, promoting good citizenship, and supporting safe and secure school environments; and

WHEREAS, all leaders, especially those in education, law enforcement, government, and business, should collaborate to make school safety a priority for the public, and to develop innovative answers to challenges; and

WHEREAS, the observance of this event will promote the positive efforts that impact Lamar CISD schools and its surrounding community with positive and safe learning climates:

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Lamar CISD Board of Trustees recognizes the week of October 15-21, 2023, as **Texas Safe Schools Week**, and encourages all staff and community to acknowledge this event.

Adopted this 19th day of September 2023.

Mandi Bronsel	l, President
Kay Danziger,	Secretary